to four percent (4%) of the lesser of the appraised value or the purchase price.

If the loan amount is a high-balance/super-conforming mortgage, is the Loan-to-Value (LTV) 
limited to ninety-five percent (95%) per Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac guidelines?
• Yes. However, the Combined LTV maximum is one hundred and five percent (105%) even on a 

high balance loan per Fannie Mae Community Seconds®/ Freddie Mac Affordable Seconds®.

Can we choose an HFA Preferred Special Feature Code (SFC) when we run the first mortgage 
through DU®?
• No. The only options permitted are standard conventional or HomeReady®  if using DU.